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ISS 3, SECTION 573- 1 21-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1 1 56 Screw, 2-56 x 9!1 6  Fil 3 1  3 5 5 5 1  Screw, 1 0-32 x 3/8 Flat 98659 Bracket, Switch 4 

1 1 63 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 9 26,36 987 1 8  Washer, Flat 40 

1 1 64 Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 38 42062 Washer, Flat 30 98726 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 20, 
1 1 78 Screw, 2-56 x 7/1 6  Fil 2 1 ,  44048 Washer, Flat 32,42 24,37,38 

38 458 1 5  Washer, Lock 2 1 ,32,37 98736 Switch, SP-ST Toggle 9 

1 2 1 0  Screw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 1 4, 49056 Screw, 1 0-32 x 7/8 Hex 99381 Foot, Rubber 6,30,32,37 
33 22,25 99978 Connector, 4 Pt Plug 1 9  

1 245 Screw, 1 0-32 x 1 "  Fil 30 6 1 085 Washer, Lock 20,24 1 0 1 633 Washer, Flat 1 5  

1 264 Screw, 1 0-32 x 1/2 Flat 703 14 Washer, Flat 25,31  102465 Screw, 6-40 x 37/64 Fil 34 
26,36 7 1 073 Washer, Flat 1 4  1 03033 Lid, Tape Reel 40 

2 1 9 1  Washer, Lock 3 t o  18,  7 1 858 Washer, Flat 1 4  1 03323 Washer, Flat 3 1  
20,21 ,22,24 t o  32,34 to 74100 Washer, Leather 2 1  104124 Screw, l/4-32 x 1 1/32 Hex 
42,44 74479 Bushing 40 5,6,20,24 

2263 Nut, 8-32 Hex 32 74805 Screw, 1 0-32 x 3/4 Hex 30 1 04807 Washer, Flat 28,44 
2382 Washer, Lock 37 74807 Nut, 1 0-32 Shoulder Hex 1 07 1 1 6  Washer, Lock 3,26 
2449 Washer, Lock 5,6 , 1 4, 1 2,35 1 0 7393 Switch, SP-ST Toggle 4 

1 8,20,24 75750 Washer, Insulating 8 1 1 0 1 26 Washer, Lock 40,42 
2669 Washer, Lock 4 to 7 ,9 ,  76081 Washer, Flat 1 2  1 1 0 1 9 1  Washer, Lock 40 

1 1  to 1 5,20,22,24 to 27, 76379 Spring 1 0  1 1 043 5 Nut, 4-40 Hex 14,21  
30,32,35 to 38,41 7646 1 Washer, Flat 1 4,20,24, 1 1 0437 Spring 21 

2836 Spring 33 40,41 1 1 0438 Spring 33 

3438 Washer, Flat 5 ,6 , 1 1 , 1 3, 76953 Washer, Flat 20,24 1 1 0664 Switch, SP-ST Toggle 32 
- ,  14,24,25,30,32,37 77902 Screw, 6-40 x 2-3/8 Rd 8 1 1 0743 Washer, Lock 3,9, 1 2, 1 4, 

3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 3 ,7,8, 1 2 ,  78596 Washer, Friction 1 2  1 6 , 2 1  ,22,25,35,41 ,44 
14,20,22,24,26,28,29, 80342 Screw, 6-40 x 23/64 Hex 1 1 1 0 1 7  Screw, 6-40 x 5/1 6  Fil 4, 
32,34,3 5,38,42,44 40 6, 9, 20, 24,30,32,38,41 

3599 Nut, 4-40 Hex 3 82725 Spring 1 2,35 1 1 1 289 Block, Terminal 4 1  

3606 Nut, 6-40 Hex 1 4 , 1 5,39, 82832 Washer, Lock 1 4  1 1 1 427 Washer, Flat 22,25,40 

4 1  83877 Spring 1 0,39 1 1 1 5 1 6  Washer, Flat 2 1  

3624 Washer, Flat 1 0, 2 1 ,33,39 84354 Washer, Flat 1 8  1 1 1 776 Connector, 4 Pt Plug 39 

3640 Washer, Lock 4 ,6 , 1 0, 1 3, 84551 Jumper, 5- 1 /4 "  Black 1 1 1 777 Connector, 4 Pt Receptacle 

1 6 ,  1 7,28,30,3 1 ,33,39,44 20,24 38,39 

3646 Washer, Lock 6 ,30,32,37 853 1 8  Washer, Leather 26 1 1 2080 Washer, Flat 40 

46 90560 Washer, Flat 28,44 1 1 2626 Nut, 1 0-32 Hex 4,21 , 22,  

3649 Washer, Flat 30 90606 Spring 14,39 25,26,27,30,36 
3870 Spring 14 90790 Washer, Flat 1 0  1 1 2663 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 29 
3899 Spacer, . 1 88 "  Thk 39 9 1683 Nut, 1 5/32-32 Hex 6 ,7 ,9 ,  1 1 3850 Washer, Flat 1 2  
6345 Nut, 6-32 Hex 3 1 9,20,24,43 1 14 1 2 5  Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 1 2, 
6 56 5  Screw, 8-32 x 1 - l /4 Fil 9 1 6 84 Nut, 1 5/32-32 Ring 6,7,9,  16,35 

6,30,32,37 1 9, 20, 24,43 1 14347 Post, 30 
7002 Washer, Flat 3 , 5,6,7,8, 9 1 76 8  Jumper, 3- 1 /2 "  Black 30,  1 14466 Connector, 3 Pt Receptacle 

1 0, 1 1 , 1 2, 1 4,20,21 ,22,24, 32,43 4,6,37 
25,26,28,30,31 ,32,34,35, 9 2 1 46 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex 1 4  1 1 4467 Connector, 3 Pt Plut 4,6,37 
37,38,39,41 ,44 92260 Washer, Lock 1 2,32,46 1 1 5 1 30 Spacer, . 062" Thk 3 1  

7599 Spring, Compression 16 92265 Screw, 2-56 x 1/8 Rd 14 1 1 5594 Nut, Speed 42 
8449 Spacer, .094" Thk 1 0, 14, 93 1 08 Washer, Lock 20,24 1 16669 Lens, Red 37 

2 1 ,39,40 93 1 1 7  Washer, Lock 1 0, 1 4,2 1 , 3 1 ,  1 1 6699 Lamp, 1/25 Watt Neon 37 
220 1 5  Spring 3 1  33,38,39 1 16783 Holder, Fuse 6, 7,9,30,32, 
25 1 23 Screw, 1/4-32 x 7!1 6  Hex 9 5320 Switch, SP-ST Toggle 6 ,7,  38 

1 8  20,24,27,43 1 1 6785 Fuse, .3 Amp 3 
35503 Foot, Rubber 4 1 ,  97981 Spacer 39 1 1 7227 Bearing, Ball 34,35 
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NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

--
1 1 7535 Washer, Flat 9, 14,32,36 125205 Screw, 6-40 x 7/1 6  Fil 1 50992 Stud 14,21  

1 1 851 1 Fuse, 1/8 Amp 7 1 1 ,34 1 5 1 073 Screw, 4-40 x 5/32 Fil 3 1  

1 1 8589 Switch, Black Pushbutton 7 1 2 " "1 8  Nut, l /4-32 Hex 20,24 1 5 1 1 52 Screw, 4-40 x 3!16 Hex 

1 1 8609 Holder, Fuse 30 1 2 t 224 Nut, l/4-32 Hex 5,6,20,24 1 6,44 

1 1 9467 Insulator .032" Thk 1 0, 1 25229 Nut, 6-32 Hex 31 1 5 1 229 Washer, Flat 14,37 

2 1 ,33,39 1 25231 Nut, 1 0-32 Hex 20,24 1 5 1 245 Washer, Felt 33 

1 1 9634** Button, Plug 30 125250 Spring 21 1 5 1 335 Stud 4,6, 20,24,30,32, 

1 1 9649 Ring, Retaining 39 1 26959 Washer, Flat 9 38,41,42 

1 1 96 5 1  Ring, Retaining 1 2, 1 6,35 1 299 1 9  Fuse, SL-BL 4 Amp 6,9 151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 1 1 ,  

1 1 9652 Ring, Retaining 16,3 1 ,33, 1 29933 Resistor, 1 200 Ohm 8 1 3, 1 5, 16,22,25,31 ,34 

35 130499 Bearing,  Ball l 2, 1 5, 1 6  1 5 1 4 1 1  Block, Terminal 4,6,9,32 

1 1 9653 Ring, Retaining 1 2,33 1 30892 Washer, Felt 1 2, 16,35 151412 Insulator 4,6,9,32 

1 1 9654 Ring, Retaining 1 1 ,34 1 36 148 Modification Kit 6 151415 Block, Terminal 4,20,24, 

1 1 9655 Ring, Retaining 1 1 ,3 1 ,34 1 38538 Fuse, SL-BL 2 Amp 7,32 38 

1 1 9658 Ring, Retaining 40 142269 Fuse, SL-BL 3 Amp 30 1 5 1416 Nut, 6-40 Hex 4,6,9,20, 

120175 Plate, ON-OFF 4,6,7, 1426 1 2** Guide 39 24,30,32,38 

9, 1 9,20,24,37,41 1426 1 5  Guide, Tape 39 1 51442 Screw, 6-40 x l/2 Hex 

1 20206 Socker, Lamp 37 142622 Reel, Tape 39 3,  1 2, 1 5,22,25,3 1 '  

1 2 1 242 Clamp , l/8 ID Cable 6,7, 142623 Reel, Tape 39 32,34 

30,37 142624 Roller 39 1 51453 Nut, 1 0-32 Hex 37 

1 2 1 243 Clamp, 3/1 6  ID Cable 1 0,40 1 42625 Shaft 39 1 5 1 540 Lampholder 7 
1 2 1 244 Clamp , l /4 ID Cable 5,7, 142626 Bracket 39 1 5 1 556 Knob w/Set Screw 36 

26,32 142636 Spacer, 1 .078" Thk 39 1 5 1 562 Lamp 1 1 5  V Incandescent 7 

1 2 1 245 Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 6,40 1 42637 Spacer, 1 .203 " Thk 39 1 5 1 572 Washer, Lock 1 8,37 

1 2 1 246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 3 2  142648** Retainer 3 9  1 51606 Screw, 1 0-32 x l/4 Hex 6 ,  

1 2 1 247 Clamp , 7/16 ID Cable 20, 142665 Nut, 8-32 Spl 6,30,32,37 7,1 5,37,38,41 

24,32 142709 Fuse, 2 Amp 38 1 51 6 1 0  Washer, Flat 1 0, 1 1 ,21 ,22, 

1 2 1 248 Clamp , l /2 ID Cable 20,24 144727 Keytop w/Shaft 38 25,32,34 

1 2 1 249 Clamp , 5/8 ID Cable 20, 144729 Bracket 38 1 5 1 6 1 8  Screw, 6-40 x 7! 1 6  Fil l 6  

2 1 ,24 Nl473 l Plate, Switch Actuator 38 1 5 1630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 4, 

1 2 1 4 1 6  Roller 40 144732 Insulator 38 6 , 7, 1 0  to 1 5,20,21 ,22, 

1 2 1 4 1 8  Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 40 144733 Spring, Compression 38 24,25,27 ,28,30, 3 1  ,32,34 

1 2 1 55 1  Screw, 8-32 x 1/4 Hex 40 144734 Plate, Retaining 38 to 39,41 ,44,46 

1 2 1630 Washer, Flat 25 145320 Connector, 4 Pt Receptacle 1 5 1631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/1 6  Hex 3,  

1 22245 Capacitor, 43 to 48 MFD 7 1 9  5,6,7,8, 1 0, 1 1 , 1 4, 1 5, 1 8, 

1 23539 Clamp, Cable 30 1483 1 8  Board, Terminal 3 20,22,24, 25,26,30,3 1  ,32, 

1 23706 Screw, 1 0-32 x 1 /4 Flat 148641 Bracket, Mounting 8 40 

5,36 1 48644 Plate, Lower Base 8 1 51632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 3, 

1 24 1 77 Washer, Lock 1 2, 1 6,35 1 50055 Stud 29 1 1 , 1 4, 1 5 , 1 8,21 ,26,30,32, 

1 24396 Switch Assembly 6,37,41 1 50089 Screw, 4-40 x l/2 Fil l 2, 34,35,38,42,44 

1 246 1 1  Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Hex 32 1 3 , 1 6,22,25,35 1 51 634 Bearing, Ball 22,25 

1 246 1 2  Screw, 8-32 x l / 2  Hex 42 1 50336 Bushing 39 1 51637 Screw, 4-40 x l/4 Fil 4, 

1 24741 Washer, lock 20,24 1 50432 Washer, Flat 22 6,30 

1 24999 Switch, Sensitive 1 0,20, 1 50456 Spacer, .050" Thk 1 2,35 1 51657 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 1 3 ,  

2 1 , 24,31 ,33,39 1 50652 Screw, 4-40 x 37/64 Fil 1 6  1 6,38,39,41 �, 

1 250 1 1  Washer, Flat 3,9,31 ,33, 1 507 1 1  Washer, Flat 40 1 5 1 658 Screw, 6-40 x 5/1 6  Fil 6, 

39,44 1 50802 Clamp 22,25 1 5, 1 7,41 

1250 1 5  Washer, Flat 6,8, 10,14,  1 50949 Plate, Serial 1 4  1 5 1659 Screw, 6-40 x l/2 Fil 22,25 

1 5, 1 8,20,24,32,34,35, 1 50950 Plate, Code 1 4  1 51660 Screw, 6-40 x 7/8 Fil 32 

39,40,41 ,42 1 50966 Insulator, Terminal 4,20, 1 51 685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 

24,38 39,41 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 
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Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1 5 1 6 86 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 9 1 54076 Plate, Nut 1 8  1 56769 Plate, Teletype 

1 5 1 688 Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 40 1 54406 Block, Terminal 4 1  Identification 14 

1 5 1690 Screw, 1 0-32 x 5/1 6  Fil 1 54437 Insulator, Terminal 42 1 56807 Disk 1 5  

1 2  1 54438 Insulator, Terminal 42 1 56808 Disk 1 5  

1 5 1 6 9 1  Screw, 1 0-32 x 3/8 Fil 32 1 54446 Cover 42 1 5686 1 Ring, Retaining 1 1 , 1 3,34 

1 5 1692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/1 6  Fil 1 54697 Grommet, Rubber 30 1 56864 Pulley, 16T 1 3  

1 2,37,42 1 55023 Switch, DP-DT Toggle 1 9  1 56866 Belt, SST 1 1 , 1 3,34 

1 5 1693 Screw, 6-40 x 9/1 6  Fil 9 ,  1 55750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" 1 56887 Screw, 1 0-32 x 9/16 Hex 

22,25 Lg Insulating 4,7 ,1 9,20, 5,6,  l l ' 1 3, 27,30,32 

1 5 1 6 94 Screw, 6-40 x 1 1/32 Fil 24,43 1 56898 Cable w/Terminals 4 

1 3 ,3 1  1 55751 Sleeve, 1/8 I D  x 1"  Lg 1 56904 Guard 1 3  

1 5 1 7 1 2  Button, Pivot 30 Insulating 4, 1 0,20,39 1 56936 Screw, 1/4-32 x 5/16 Hex 

1 5 1 72 1  Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Hex 1 0 ,  1 55752 Sleeve, 5/64 ID x l/2" 5,6,20,24 

22,35,39 Lg Insulating 7,37,43 1 56949 Gear, 36T 1 1 ,34 

1 5 1 722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3,  1 55753 Sleeve, 1 /8 ID x 1 /2 "  Lg 1 S6950 Shaft w/Bearing 1 2  

4,6,22,25,31  ,40,41 Insulating 3 ,7 ,9, 1 0, 1 9, 1 56951 Link 1 2  

1 5 1 723 Screw, 1 0-32 x 3/8 Hex 5 ,  33,43 1 S6952 Lever, Guide 1 2,35 

9 , 1 4, 24,25,32,36,37 1 55754 Sleeve, 1/16 ID x 1/2" 1 56953 Hub, Sprocket 1 2  

1 51 724 Screw, 1 0-32 x 5/8 Hex Lg Insulating 7,32,37,43 1 56954 Stud 1 2,35 

32,37 1 55755 Sleeve, 1 1/64 ID x 5/8" 1 56955 Pulley, 24T 1 2  

1 5 1 73 1  Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil 1 7  Lg Insulating 3,6,27,30, 1 56956 Retainer, Belt 1 2  

1 5 1 732 Screw, 4-40 x 1 1/32 Fil 3 1 ,37 1 56958 Pulley, 2 1 T  l l  
..... -...., 7 , 1 2 , 16 ,35 1 5586 1  Washer, Lock 40 1 56959 Bushing 1 2  

1 5 1 733 Screw, 4-40 x 9/1 6  Fil 1 2, 1 55954 Switch, Sensitive 38 1 56960 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 1 2  

1 4 , 1 6 , 2 1  1 56057 Washer, Flat 1 6  1 5696 1 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 1 2  

1 51 737 Screw, 4-40 x 1 1/64 Hex 33 1 56226 Hub 1 1 , 1 3 , 3 1 ,34 1 56962 Ring, Retaining 1 2,35 

1 5 1 81 9  Jumper, 3 "  Black 30,32, 1 56334 Stud 5,6,20 1 56964 Pinion, 9T 1 1 , 34 

43 1 56336 Post 5,6 1 56965 Frame , Gear Shift l l  

1 5 1 827 Strap, Terminal 6,32 1 56337 Washer, Flat 6 ,30,32,37 1 56966 Plate, Ba.se 4,5, 1 3  

1 5 1 880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 1 2, 1 7,20,  1 56338 Post 5,6 1 56967 Shaft, Drive 1 1  

24,39 1 56339 Bushing 6,30,32,37 1 56968 Plate, Guide 1 1  

1 5 1 922 Clamp 30 1 56340 Bracket 4 1 56971 Screw, 2-56 x 3/4 Fil 1 0 ,  

1 5 1 925 Clamp 30 1 56342 Plate 1 0  39 

1 52495 Bushing 3 1 56343 Hub 1 3  1 56972 Cable Assembly 1 0  

1 52890 Washer, Flat 40 1 56344 Bracket, Adjusting 5,6, 1 56974 Container Assembly, Tape 

1 52893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Hex 28, 20,24 1 0  

44 1 56398 Holder, Bearing 1 3  1 56975 Bracket, Connector 

1 53442 Screw, 1 0-32 x 1/4 Hex 4 ,  1 56400 Pulley, 28T 1 3 , 1 6,23,25 Mounting 4 

9 , 1 4,21  1 56444 Plate, Lower Base 6 1 56976 Connector, 32 Pt Plug 4, 

1 53459 Block, Terminal 42 1 56445 Bracket, Switch 6 43 

1 53484 Screw, 6-32 Spl 42 1 56446 Handle 6 1 56978 Cable Assembly 4 

1 53537 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 40 1 56448 Bushing 1 0, 1 4, 21 ,39 1 56981 Gear, 44T 1 3  

1 53 538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/1 6  Hex 1 56449 Lever, Switch 1 0 , 1 4, 2 1 ,39 1 56982 Pinion, 9t 1 3  

20, 2 1 , 24,3 1 1 56451 Bushing 1 0 , 1 4, 2 1 ,39 1 56983 Gear, 47T 1 3  

1 53539 Screw, 6-40 x 1 1/ 1 6  Hex 1 56452 Lever, Tape 1 0,39 1 56984 Pinion, 1 2T 1 3  

1 0, 1 4 ,2 1 ,3 9  1 56460 Container, Tape 5 , 7 , 1 0  1 56985 Gear, 42T 1 3  

1 53 8 1 7  Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 2 0 ,  1 56470 Guide, Tape 1 0  1 56986 Pinion, 1 4T 13 

24 1 56501 Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil 39 1 58163 Switch, Sensitive 1 4  

1 53 8 1 9  Washer, Lock 1 4,37,38,42 1 56 588 Ring, Retaining 1 5  1 582 1 5  Plate, Nut 7,44 
.-,, 

1 53839 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Hex 40 1 56656 Jumper, 2-3/4 " Black 37 1 58238 Plate 2 1  

1 53841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/1 6  Hex 4 1  1 56768 Screw, 8-32 x 9/32 Hex 
32,40,46 
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Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 

Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1 58239 Lever, Tape 1 4 , 2 1 , 3 1  1 6 1301 Post 1 5  1 6 1 777 Stud, Mounting 1 8  

1 58250 Block, Terminal 30 1 6 1 503 Base 20 1 6 1 778 Stud, Mounting 1 8  

1 58252 Insulator, Terminal 30 1 6 1 50 5  Stud 1 4, 20,24 1 6 1 779 Shaft w/Bearing 1 5 , 1 6 , 1 7  

1 58289 Reel, Tape 1 0, 14,21  1 6 1 506 Shaft 22 1 6 1 780 Retainer 1 5  
1 58640 Motor, 1 1 5 V AC Shaded 1 6 1 507 Plate, Bearing Mounting 1 6 1 78 1  Hub 1 5  

Pole 40 22 1 6 1 782 Gear, 90T 1 5  
1 58 7 1 2  Gear, 26T 1 1 , 1 6  1 6 1 508 Bar, Mounting Plate 22,25 1 6 1 783 Gear, 45T 1 5  
1 58716 Gear, 39T 1 2 , 1 6  1 6 1 509 Hub, Sprocket 23,25 1 6 1 784 Gear, 1 8T 1 7  
1 58723 Roller 1 2, 16,35 1 6 1 5 1 0  Pulley, 1 6 T  23,25 16 1 785 Gear, 24T 1 7  
1 58732 Gear, 24T & 1 8T 1 1 , 1 6  1 6 1 5 l l  Retainer, Belt 1 3 , 1 6, 1 7, 1 6 1 786 Gear, 26T 1 7  
1 58733 Gear, 44T 1 2, 1 6,35 23,25 1 6 1 787 Shaft w/Bearing 1 5, 16 
1 58734 Gear, 47T 1 2, 1 6  1 6 1 5 1 2  Retainer 22 1 6 1 788 Hub 1 6, 1 7  
1 58736 Nut, 6-40 Cap 1 6  1 6 1 5 1 6  Pan, Oil 20 1 6 1 789 Pulley, 16T 16, 1 7  
1 58740 Block 1 2 , 1 6 ,3 5  1 6 1 5 1 9  Gear Set, 6 7  WPM 1 3  1 6 1 790 Gear, 44T 1 7  
1 58741 Bar 12, 16,35 1 6 1 520 Belt, 64T 23,25 1 6 1 79 1  Gear, 47T 1 7  
1 58745 Clamp , Bearing 1 1 , 1 3 , 1 5  1 6 1 523 Pane1 2 1  1 6 1 79 2  Gear, 3 9 T  1 7  
1 58795 Plate 3 1  1 6 1 526 Connector, 14 Pt 1 6 1 793 Block 1 6  
1 58807 Screw, 3-48 x 1 1!64 Fil Receptacle 20,24 1 6 1 794 Block, Slide 1 6  

14,42 1 6 1 527 Container Assembly, Tape 1 6 1 795 Stud 16 
1 58989 Capacitor, 20 MFD 27 2 , 2 1  1 6 1 796 Stud 1 6  
1 58990 Bracket, Mounting 27 1 6 1 528 Cable Assembly 20,24 1 6 1 797 Plate, Index 16 
1 59287 Retainer, Pinion 1 5  1 6 1 529 Guide, Tape 2 1  1 6 1 798 Guide w/Bracket 1 8  
1 59341 Bearing, Ball l l , 1 5,31 1 6 1 530 Gear Set, 60 WPM 23 1 6 1 800 Bracket 1 8  
1 59377 Modification Kit 2 , 1 3  1 6 1 53 1  Gear, 44T 23 16 1 80 1  Bracket, Mounting 9 
1 59417 Modification Kit 1 1 , 1 2  1 6 1 532 Pinion, 9T 23 1 6 1 803 Guide, Tape 1 4  
1 59433 Plate, Grease Retainer 1 1  1 6 1 533 Gear Set, 75 WPM 23 1 6 1 80 5  Guard, Gear 1 5  
1 59540 Post, Spring 1 0, 3 9  1 6 1 534 Gear, 47T 23 1 6 1 806 Belt, 48T 1 6  
1 59541 Connector, 1 6  Pt Plug 6,  1 6 1 535 Pinion, 1 2T 23 1 6 1 807 Shift Assembly, Gear 16 

43 1 6 1 536 Gear Set, 1 0 0  WPM 23 1 6 1 809 Stud 1 5  
1 59542 Connector, 16 Pt 1 6 1 537 Gear, 42T 23 1 6 1 8 1 1 Gear Set ,  60 WPM 1 7  

Receptacle 6 ,  7,43 1 6 1 538 Pinion, 1 4T 23 1 6 1 8 1 2  Gear Set, 7 5  WPM 1 7  
1 59 543 Washer, Flat 1 0,39 1 6 1 546 Mount, Vibration 20,24 1 6 1 8 1 3  Gear Set, 1 00 WPM 1 7  
1 59 5 5 1  Cable w/Terminals 4 1 6 1 552 Screw, 1 0-32 Spl 20, 24 1 6 1 8 1 5  Modification Kit 2, 1 8  
1 59589 Bracket, Mounting 6 ,7  1 6 1 654 Gear Set, 60 WPM 1 3  1 6 1 8 1 7  Connector, 2 P t  Plug 9 
1 59592 Cable Assembly 7 1 6 1 6 55 Gear Set, 75 WPM 1 3  1 6 1 8 1 8  Connector, 2 Pt 
1 59600 Shaft w/Bearing 1 3  1 6 1 656 Gear Set, 1 00 WPM 1 3  Receptacle 43 
1 596 1 0  Mount, Vibration 6 ,30, 1 6 1 673 Post 20 1 6 1 8 1 9  Guard, Gear 1 5  

32,37 1 6 1 674 Post 20 1 6 1 82 1  Cable Assembly 1 4  
1 596 1 1  Bell 4 1  1 6 1 676 Hub, Gear 22,25 1 6 1 824 Stud 1 5, 1 6  
1 59929 Bracket, Light Mounting 7 1 6 1 678 Modification Kit 2,26 1 6 1 826 Plate 1 4  
1 5993 1  Clamp 6 1 6 1 680 Modification Kit 23 1 6 1 827 Modification Kit 2,42 
1 59932 Keeper 6 1 6 1 682 Clip, Cover 4 1  1 6 1 873 Resistor, 5,000 Ohm 7 
1 59991 Plate, Clamp 1 2  1 6 1 683 Channel w /Rail 26 1 6 1 889 Cable assembly 42 
1 60307 Diode 7 1 6 1 684 Channel, Right 26 1 6 1 9 1 1  Knob, Black 30 
1 60369 Switch, NO Pushbutton 1 9  1 6 1685 Bracket, Switch 20,24 1 6 1 9 1 2  Switch, SP-ST 30 
1 6 1 1 03 Gear, 49T 1 3  1 6 1 687 Guard, Gear 22 1 6 1 9 1 4  Cable Assembly 42 
1 6 1 1 04 Pinion, 1 1  T 1 3  1 6 1 7 1 1 Block, Guide 26 1 6 1 959 Plate, Mounting 42 
1 6 1 238 Connector, 36T Receptacle 1 6 1 7 1 6  Block, Support 26 1 6 1 964 Clamp, Tube 7 

9 , 1 4,37,38,42,43 1 6 1 770 Bracket, Mounting 1 4,42 1 62072 Capacitor 88 to 1 08 MFD 
1 6 1 239 Connector, 36T Plug 7,32, 1 6 1 772 Bracket 1 5, 1 6  30 

37,38,42,43 1 6 1 773 Container, Tape 1 4  1 62075 Reel, Tape 1 0, 14,21  
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1 62077 Handle, Base 5 1 63260 Gear, 36T l l  1 7 1 953 Connector, Orange 
162079 Container Assembly, Tape 16326 1  Gear, 22T l l  Shielding 20 

1 0  163262 Gear, 49T 1 2 , 1 6,35 1 7 1 972 Connector, Green 
1 6 2 1 81 Plate, Lower Base 7 1 63263 Roller 1 2  Insulated 20 
1 6 2 1 82 Handle w/Strike 7 1 6 3264 Shaft, Gear Shift 1 1  1 7 1 973 Connector, Black 
1 6 2 1 83 Bushing 7 163265 Block 1 2  Insulated 20 
1 6 2 1 85 Bracket, Switch 7,27 1 63280 Bracket, Mounting 6 1 72964 Base 20, 28 
162 1 87 Bracket, Lampholder 7 1 63281 Bracket 6 1 72965 Pan, Oil 20 
1622 1 3  Modification Kit 23 1 63328 Plate, Guide 1 1  1 72967 Chute, Chad 28 
162214 Pulley, 20T 23 163446 Pinion, 22T 1 7  1 72969 Bracket, Container 28 
1622 1 5  Hub 23 1 63447 Gear, 49T 1 7  1 72973 Bracket, Mounting 41 
162216 Retainer, Belt 23 1 63448 Gear Set 1 7  1 73007 Bracket, Connector 
1622 1 7  Modification Kit 23 1 63449 Pinion, 27T 1 7  Mounting 20,24 
1622 1 8  Pulley, 29T 1 3 ,23 163450 Gear, 40T 1 7  1 73023 Modification Kit 23 
1622 1 9  Pulley, 27T 23 1 63451 Gear Set, 7 1  WPM 1 7  1 73425 Relay, Motor Starting 30 

162220 Hub 23 1 63587 Bracket, Mounting 1 4,42 1 73484 Modification Kit 2,27 
162221 Retainer, Belt 23 1 63674 Chute, Chad 44 1 73583 Pulley, 37T Toothed 23 
1 62222 Belt, 69T 23 164272 Modification Kit 44 1 73584 Modification Kit 23 
1 62225 Bracket, Mounting 4 1  1 64273 Chute, Chad 44 1 73 7 1 3  Cable w/Terminals 27 
162226 Bracket, Terminal Strip 4 1  1 64275 Chute, Chad 44 1 73820 Gear Set, 65 WPM 1 7  
162228 Insulator, Terminal Block 1 64278 Chute, Chad 44 1 73821 Pinion, 20T l 7 

41 1 64279 Chute, Chad 28,44 1 73822 Gear, 49T 1 7  
162230** Cover, Service Assembly 164305** Plate 37 1 73827 Plate, Mounting 27 

4 1  1 64337 Pinion, 9T 23 1 73974 Screw, 1 0-32 x 5/1 6  Hex 
162283 Plate, Lower Base 41 .  1 64338 Gear, 40T 23 4,6,7,  
1 62284 Insulator, Terminal 4 1  1 64339 Pinion, lOT 23 1 744 1 8  Detent, Left 28 
162286 Cable 4 1  164340 Gear, 37T 23 1 744 1 9  Detent, Right 2 8  
1 62287 Plate, Lower Base 4 1  164341 Modification Kit 28 1 74459 Modification Kit 2,36 
162288 Bar, Cover 4 1  1 64343 Container, Chad 28 1 74492 Container Assembly, Tape 
162373 Cable Assembly 1 0  1 6436 1  Modification Kit 2,28 2,33 
1 62574 Cable Assembly, Control 7 1 64590 Connector, 24 Pt Plug 43 1 76050 Container, Tape 33 
162653 Retainer 3 1 ,34,35 164766 Bracket, Lamp Sacker 37 1 76056 Bail, Tape Sensing 33 
1 62730 Screw, l/4-20 x 7/16 Hex 1 64767 Cable w/Terminal 37 1 76057 Bail, Switch Actuating 33 

14 164768** Panel, Left 39 1 76058 Reel, Tape 33 
162846 Modification Kit 4 1  1 64769** Panel, Right 39 1 76060 Spacer 33 
1 62900 Plate, Lower Base 37,38 1 64770** Plate, Left 39 1 7606 1 Retainer 33 
162901 Plate, Upper Base 37,38 1 6477 1 ** Plate, Right 39 1 76062 Bracket, Front 32 
1 62902 Bracket, Switch 37 1 64772 Cable Assembly 39 1 76063 Bracket, Rear 32 
1 62903 Bracket, Connector 37 1 64773** Plate, Mounting 39 1 76065 Bracket 34,35 
162904 Post 37 1 64781 Cable Assembly 37 1 76066 Cylinder, Locking 36 
1 62905 Post 37 1 64782 Pinion, 6T 29 1 76068 Shaft 34 
1 62906 Stud 37 1 64783 Gear, 52T 29 1 76069 Shaft 35 
1 62920 Chute, Chad 44 1 64784 Gear Set, 120 WPM 29 1 76071 Gear, 52T 16,35 
162957** Winder Assembly, Tape 2,40 1 64873** Container Assembly, Tape 1 76072 Gear, 35T 16,34 
162958 Switch, Mercury 40 2,39 1 76073 Pulley, 21 T 34 
1 62978 Disk, Tape Reel 40 1 64958 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 3 1 75074 Pulley, 24T 35 
1 82980 Hub, w/Balls 40 1 65082 Clamp, Cable 4 1  1 76075 Belt, 40T 3 1  
162983 Arm, Tape Tension 40 1 6 5083 Keeper, Clamp 4 1  1 76076 Stud 35 
1 62985 Arm, Tape Guide 40 1 70306 Modification Kit 44 1 76077 Stud 3 5  
1 62986 Cable 40 1 7 1 952 Connector, Green 1 76078 Bracket, Guide 34,35 
1 63256 Modification Kit l l ,  1 2  Shielding 20 1 76079 Isolator, Vibration 32 
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1 76082 Plate, Lower Base 32 1 7874 1 Shaft, Cross 25 1 8 1 823 Card. Circuit  45 
1 76085 Nut, 1 0-32 Self-Locking 1 78742 Shaft, Intermediate 25 1 8 1 994 Bracket, Guide 3 

32 1 78743 Plate, Bearing Mounting 1 82067 Plate. Name 3 
1 76086 Bracket 32 25 1 82284 Insulator, . 0 1 5 " Thk 3 
1 76088 Plate, Upper Base 32 1 78744 Bracket, Bearing Mounting 1 82501 Capacitor, 1 500 MFD 3 
1 76090 Bracket 32,46 25 1 82520 Rectifier 4 5  
1 76092 Bracket 32 1 78745 Base w/Fasteners 24 1 82523 Clamp.  l -3/8 " I D  

1 76093 Plate 32 1 78746 Pan, Oil 24 Mounting 3 
1 76094 Guide, Tape 32 1 78747 Plate, Front 24 1 82536 Connector, 1 5  Pt Circuit 

1 76095 Lamp , Red Tape Out 30,32 1 78749 Post 24 Card 3 

1 76099 Gear, 22T & 1 8T 34 1 78750 Post 24 1 82627 Resistor, 390 Ohm 4 5  
1 76 1 00 Modification Kit 2,34,35 1 7875 1 Bushing 25 1 82628 Capacitor, 10 MFD 45 
l 76 l l 2  Plate w/Spacer 3 6  1 78752 Stud, Motor Mounting 24 1 8266 1 Holder, Fuse 3 
1 76 1 13 Plate, Top 36 1 78796 Gear, l 4T 25 1 82770 Resistor, 270 Ohm 45 
1 76 1 14 Plate, Stop 36 1 78797 Gear, 42T 25 1 82772 Resistor, 14 Ohm 4 5  
1 76 1 1 5  Block 36 1 78798 Gear Set, 1 07 WPM 25 1 82773 Potentiometer 45 
1 76 1 16 Bracket, Stop 36 1 78799 Gear, 54T 25 1 82774 Diode 45 
1 76 1 1 7 Bracket 32 1 78800 Gear, 53T 25 1 82776 Resistor, 1 50 Ohm 45 
1 76 1 1 8  Spring, Left Torsion 36 1 78801 Gear Set 25 1 82778 Resistor, .82 Ohm 45 
1 76 1 1 9 Spring, Right Torsion 36 1 78802 Gear, 33T 25 1 82779 Resistor, 420 Ohm 45 
1 76 1 20 Post 36 1 78803 Gear, 49T 25 1 82797 Resistor, 1 3 5  Ohm 45 
1 76 1 2 1  Slide 3 6  1 78804 Gear Set, 65 WPM 25 1 83 1 1 1  Label 3 
1 76 1 23 Cable Assembly 32 1 7881 0 Gear, 30T 25 1 85684 Plate, I dentification 6 , 9  ·------. 

1 76 1 24 Cable Assembly 33 1 7881 1 Gear, 49T 25 1 92678 Shift Assembly, Gear 16 
1 76287 Modification Kit 2, 1 8  1 7881 3 Gear Set, 1 00 WPM 25 1 92680 Plate, Index 16 
1 76288 Gui le, Tape 1 8  1 78814 Gear, 37T 25 1 92684 Plate, Clamp 1 2  
1 76295 Gea; Set, 1 07 WPM 1 3  1 7 88 1 5 Gear, 37T 2 5  1 92685 Frame, Gear Shift l l  
1 76296 Pinion, 1 5T 1 3  1 78837 Plate, Control 1 9  1 92788 Gear, 47T 29 
1 76297 Gear, 43T 1 3  1 78838 Modification Kit 2, 1 9  1 92789 Pinion, 6T 29 
1 76 4 1 7  Ring, Retaining 3 1  1 78844 Varistor 4 5  1 92790 Gear, 49T 29 
1 7641 9  Ring, Retaining 22,25 1 78869 Shift Assembly, Gear 1 6  1 9279 1 Pinion, 5T 29 
1 76422 Bracket, Mounting 1 8  1 78870 Gear, 22T & 1 8T 1 1 , 1 6  1 92864 Reel , Tape l 0 
1 76 5 1 4  Container, Chad 2 8  1 78885 Plate, Index 1 6  1 92865 Container, Tape 1 0  
1 76 536 Cable Assembly 20 1 789 1 0  Spacer 1 2, 1 6  1 92867 Container Assembly, Tape 1 0  
1 76 542 Modification Kit 2,28 1 7 9 1 34 Bushing 32 1 92868 Spacer 1 . 1 9 7 "  Lg l 0 
1 76 6 1 0  Lever 3 5  1 79252 Modification Kit 44 1 93620 Gear Set, 53 WPM 29 
1 766 1 2  Washer, Flat 3 2  1 79256 Chute, Chad 44 1 93621 Gear Set, 66 WPM 29 
1 766 1 3  Grommet, Rubber 3 2  1 7 9492 Modification Kit 2, 1 8  1 93628** Bracket, Lampholder 38 
1 77006 Cable Assembly 32 1 79528** Plate, Oil Pan 20 1 93629 Cable wtrerminals 38 
1 77 1 1 3  Insulator 3 1 79657 Pulley, 28T 30 1 93630 Cable w/Terminals 38 
1 78306 Relay, Power 6 1 79962 Gear, 40T 1 2, 1 6  1 93631 Bracket 38 
1 78363 Post 3 1 79963 Gear, 27T 1 1 , 1 6  1 93632 Switch Assembly 38 
1 78426 Plate, Nut 1 4,20,24 1 79965 Modification Kit ll , 1 2  1 93634 Bracket, Fuse 38 
1 78427 Plate, Nut 1 4,20,24 1 79969 Plate, Gear Shift Guide 1 93635 Indicator, Neon 38 
1 78696** Cover, Tape Winder 40 1 1  1 93636 Indicator, Neon 38 
1 7 8706** Bracket, Mounting 40 1 8 1 6 1 9  Diode 4 5  1 93637 Insulator, Terminal 38 
1 78709 Bracket, Locking Cover 38 1 81 669 Resistor, 330 Ohm 45 1 93641 Pinion, 6T 29 
1 787 1 0  Spacer, Tape Arm 40 1 81 6 7 1  Transistor 45 1 93642 Gear, 40T 29 
1 78 7 1 3  Bracket, Switch 4 0  1 81 675 Transistor, Power 3 1 93643 Gear Set, 77.7 WPM 29 
1 787 1 4  Switch, Rocker Type 40 1 8 1 7 1 7  Resistor 8 Ohm 45 1 93666** Guard, Sprocket 29 
1 787 1 5  Stud, Tape 40 1 8 1 82 1  Card, Circuit 2,3,45 1 93667** Modification Kit 2,29 
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1 93676 Gear, 42T 29 1 97699 Modification Kit 22 3 19926 Gear set, 1 07 WPM 1 7  

1 93677 Pinion, 8T 29 1 97879 Guide, Tape 1 0  3204 1 0  Terminal, Spade Type 3 ,  

1 93678 Gear Set, l 00 WPM 29 1 97880 Bracket, Tape Guide 1 0  4,7, 1 0, 14, 1 9,20,24,27, 

1 93679 Gear, 30T 29 1 99398 Insulator 9 30,31 ,32,33,37 ,38,40 ,4 1 ,  

1 93680 Pinion, 5T 29 1 99506 Gasket 3 42,43 

1 93681 Gear Set, 67 WPM 29 1 9981 2 Modification Kit 1 1 , 1 2  32041 6  Terminal, Ring Type 38,43 

1 93705 Cable w/Terrninals 38 1 99814 Plate, Guide 1 1  32041 8  Terminal, Ring Type 3,4, 

1 93706 Jumper, 3" White-Orange 1 99894 Pinion, l 3T 29 6, 7,20,24,30,37,43,46 

38 1 99895 Gear, 68T 29 320420 Terminal, Ring Type 4,43 

1 93707 Jumper, 3" White-Blue 38 1 99896 Gear Set, l 00 WPM 29 320422 Terminal, Ring Type 43 

1 93708 Jumper, 3" Black 38 1 99908 Jumper, 3- l/2" White 43 32106 1  Fan 46 

1 93727 Plate, Upper Base 6,7,27 1 99909 Jumper, 6-7/8" Black 43 321 062 Bracket 46 

1 93778 Cable Assembly 7 1 9991 0  Insulator 6 321 063 Bracket 46 

1 93779 Bracket, Fuse Mounting 7 207223WU Spacer, .937" Lg 1 0  321072 Cable w/Terminals 46 

1 93780 Shield, Fuse 7 304466 Guide w/Roller, Tape 28 321074 Insulator 46 

1 93783 Cable Assembly 38 30491 5  Connector, 2 Pt 321080 Container, Chad 46 

1 93794** Container Assembly, Tape Receptacle 6 321456 Bracket 3 

2,39 3049 1 6  Connector, 2 P t  Plug 6 321461 Container Assembly, Tape 

1 93837 Guide, Tape 1 0  30491 8  Plate Identification 1 9  1 0  

1 94081 Guide, Tape 14 305575 Pinion, 5 1  T 1 5  321 547 Gear Set 1 3  

1 94082 Guide w/Roller, Tape 1 4  305576 Gear, 85T 1 5  321 548 Pinion, 37T 1 3  

1 94221 Cable Assembly 1 0  305580 Bracket Assembly, Gear 32 1 549 Gear, 49T 1 3  

1 94862 Extension 44 Shift 1 6  324468 Plate 3,8 

1 94991 Guard 1 3  308 1 95 Pinion, l OT 29 324470 Bracket 3 

1 95 1 1 0  Plate, Lower Base 30,31 308 1 96 Gear, 4 1 T  29 324471 Pinion, 9T 1 3  

1 95 1 1 1  Plate, Upper Base 30,31 1 08 1 97 Gear Set, 60 WPM 29 324476 Bracket 3 

1 95 1 1 2  Bracket 30 308204 Pinion, 1 ST 29 324477 Cable Assembly 3 

1 95 1 1 3  Cable Assembly 3 0  308205 Gear, 67T 29 324478 Supply Assembly, Power 3 

1 9 5 1 1 4  Plate, Identification 3 0  308206 Gear Set, 6 7 WPM 29 324479 Gear, 36T 1 3  

1 95 1 1 5  Shaft w/Bearing 3 1  3 1 0050 Bracket 32 324480 Gear Set 1 3  

1 9 5 1 16 Bracket 30 3 1 1 272 Pinion, 1 4T 1 3  326201 Capacitor, 24 MFD 27 

1 95 1 1 7  Cable Assembly 30 3 1 1 273 Gear, 52T 1 3  326235 Modification Kit 2,27 

1 95 1 1 8  Cable Assembly 3 1  3 1 1 283 Gear Set, 67 WPM 1 3  329071 Gear Set 1 5  

1 95 1 1 9  Bracket 30 3 1 2475 Cable Assembly 1 9  329072 Gear Set 1 5  

1 9 5 1 20 Container, Tape 3 1  3 1 2476 Cable Assembly 1 9  330781 Shield, Transformer 3 

1 9 5 1 2 1  Lever w/Hub 3 1  3 1 5536 Modification Kit 1 6  330782 Shield, Transformer 3 

1 9 5 1 22 Guide, Tape 3 1  3 1 5829 Guard, Gear 22,25 330792 Transformer 3 

195 1 23 Handle w/Post 3 1  3 1 5893 Key, Polarizing 3 
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1 9 5 1 28 Brace 3 1  3 1 7 2 1 7  Clamp 22, 25 

1 9 5 1 39 Bracket Assembly, 3 1 7358 Plate 22,25 

Intermediate Shaft 31  3 19259 Pinion, l 2T 1 1  

1 95219 Bracket 31  3 1 9260 Gear, 40T 1 1  

195388 Modification Kit 2,27 3 19262 Modification Kit 1 1 , 1 2  

1 95399 Cable w/Terrninals 27 3 1 99 1 8  Pinion, 25T 1 7  

1 95400 Pulley, l 6T 3 1  3 1 9 9 1 9  Gear, 5 1 T 1 7  

1 9 5637 Modification Kit 2, 1 3  3 1 9920 Gear Set, 65 WPM 1 7  

1 95658 Guide, Assembly, Tape 1 0  3 1 9921 Pinion, 28T 17 

1 9 5777 Reel, Tape 33 3 1 9922 Gear, 52T 1 7  

1 96 7 1 8  Screw, 6-32 x 2 Flat 3 31 9923 Gear Set, 71 WPM 1 7  

1 96819 Cover 3 -� 31 9924 Pinion, 21 T 1 7  

1 97693 Shaft w/Bearing 22 3 1 9925 Gear, 26T 1 7  
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